

**CITY OF BRIDGEPORT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
LIFT STATION #9 FORCEMAIN EXTENSION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2020 AT 2:00 P.M.
Thrasher Project #020-10021**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Glenn Johnston, Inc. McKeesport, PA WV #023801		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Stonegate Construction, Inc. Belpre, OH WV #026232		Brian Vandevender Contracting, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #037095		TMG - The Menji Group, LLC South Point, OH WV #058466		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 14,128.00	\$ 14,128.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 37,959.90	\$ 37,959.90	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	850	LF	10" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0' - 6')	\$ 46.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 39,525.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 70.62	\$ 60,027.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 63,750.00
5	650	LF	10" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6' - 9')	\$ 47.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 32,825.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 74.01	\$ 48,106.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 50,700.00
6	100	LF	10" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9' - 12')	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
7	100	LF	10" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0' - 6')	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 13,200.00
8	20	LF	10" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6' - 9')	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,680.00
9	34	LF	10" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9' - 12')	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 5,066.00
10	200	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0' - 6')	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 63.11	\$ 12,622.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,400.00
11	300	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6' - 9')	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 72.03	\$ 21,609.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
12	66	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9' - 12')	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 11,748.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 117.41	\$ 7,749.06	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,072.00
13	100	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Lateral Pipe	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.54	\$ 6,054.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00
14	2,650	LF	8" HDPE DIPS DR11 Force Main Pipe	\$ 37.00	\$ 98,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 100,700.00	\$ 75.48	\$ 200,022.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 190,800.00
15	45	LF	20" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 348.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 380.19	\$ 17,108.55	\$ 395.00	\$ 17,775.00
16	65	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 281.00	\$ 18,265.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 17,095.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 262.61	\$ 17,069.65	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00
17	75	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 183.91	\$ 13,793.25	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00
18	19	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Watertight Casting (0' - 6')	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 48,355.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 43,130.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 3,114.00	\$ 59,166.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 64,600.00
19	26	VF	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 163.75	\$ 4,257.50	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 153.85	\$ 4,000.10	\$ 243.59	\$ 6,333.34	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00
20	2	EA	External Manhole Drop Connection (2' - 6')	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 1,094.00	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	1	EA	External Manhole Drop Connection (6' - Up)	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,326.00	\$ 4,326.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
22	1	EA	2" Combination Vacuum / Air Release Valve w/Vault	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 3,339.75	\$ 3,339.75	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,646.55	\$ 8,646.55	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
23	5	EA	8" Force Main Pressure In Line cleanout	\$ 6,402.00	\$ 32,010.00	\$ 6,231.75	\$ 31,158.75	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
24	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing Manhole	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 3,075.25	\$ 3,075.25	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing 8" HDPE Force Main	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 2,798.75	\$ 2,798.75	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,435.88	\$ 10,435.88	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	60	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair (0' - 10')	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 63.34	\$ 3,800.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	160	LF	HMA Driveway / Road Repair (0' - 10')	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
28	20	TN	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 174.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	120	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 690.00
30	1	LS	Abandonment and Removal of Existing Lift Station #10	\$ 12,597.00	\$ 12,597.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,298.74	\$ 4,298.74	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
31	5,070	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,407.50
32	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	2	EA	8" M.J.T. Gate Valve, Complete w/Box and Lid	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 11,224.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 418,431.00	\$ 418,431.00	\$ 449,000.00	\$ 449,000.00	\$ 472,038.00	\$ 472,038.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 637,707.92	\$ 637,707.92	\$ 659,125.50	\$ 659,125.50

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

DANIEL E. FERRELL
REGISTERED
13462
STATE OF
WEST VIRGINIA
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
4/21/20
3/6/2020